CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA - MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2025 CHEYENNE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING ROOM COURT HOUSE, 1000 - 10TH AVENUE, SIDNEY, NEBRASKA

The Cheyenne County Board of Commissioners and County Board of Equalization will consider, take necessary action and may go into Executive Session, when applicable. Times listed are approximate and may vary. Any Agenda item may be moved at any time at the discretion of the Chairman of the Board.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

8:00 A.M. Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Announce Open Meetings Laws are available

Approve current Agenda

Approve Minutes from the March 3, 2025 meeting

Review and pay claims

Review correspondence

Review and consider approval of Monthly Fee Reports

8:05 A.M. Review and consider approval of General Assistance application for

County burial for Johnny Langley

8:10 A.M. Shelley Bowlin, Cheyenne County Treasurer

2025 Tax Sales Certificate Report

8:15 A.M. Brent Fletcher, Cheyenne County Weed Superintendent

2025 Weed Contract

Annual Report

8:30 A.M. Skyler Saucedo, Cheyenne County Highway Superintendent

Contract with Croell Redi-Mix

Update on road activities

8:40 A.M. Comments from the public

8:45 A.M. Executive Session

Discuss personnel

Court House security